
Umpire Name City ST Zip Cell Email Referee Roving ITA Umpire
Addington, M Alex Memphis TN 38120 901-351-2658 maaddington210@gmail.com None None No SU

Addington-Dugger, Elise Nashville TN 37205 901-674-1185 elise.addington@gmail.com None None No SU

Anand, Narayan Johnson City TN 37604 423-854-9911 anandnra@aol.com USTA Roving yes SU

Berens, David Knoxville TN 37934 8653827773 tennisprodave@me.com None None No PV

BOLES, GREGG MURFREESBORO TN 37129 615-300-5635 DBLBLKDIA@COMCAST.NET None None yes None

Brangenberg, Carla M. Memphis TN 38119 901-605-4212 coachcarlab@comcast.net PV Roving yes SU

Bull, Kathleen Walland TN 37886 865-318-9184 Kathyabullt9er@gmail.com  SECT None yes PV

Byrd, Erica Jonesborough TN 37659 423-612-2466 3Rylands@embarqmail.com None None No None

Caire, Carolyn Nashville Tn 37209 615-480-0708 Ccaire199@gmail.com None None No None

Caire, Katherine franklin TN 37069 615-260-7404 klcaire979@gmail.com PV None yes SU

Carter, Gary Knoxville TN 37922 865-604-0493 garycarter98@gmail.com None None No None

Church, Lori Collierville TN 38017 901-568-2016 lchurch58@gmail.com  USTA Roving yes SU

Cloud, Tom Cleveland TN 37312 859-613-0269 tcloudgsm@yahoo.com PV None yes SU

Cox, Carole Franklin TN 37064 615-417-2475 carolelcox124@aol.com NATL None yes SU

Davis, Coleen Hixson TN 37343 423-504-5763 coleendavis@epbfi.com  SECT Roving yes SU

*Decker, Matt Brentwood TN 37207 615-474-7266 mattdecker1@me.com PV None No PV

*Evans, Sarah Chattanooga TN 37405 sarahmelanieevans@gmail.com PV None No PV

Farmer, Dalen Murfreesboro TN 37130 615-336-9006 dalenfarmer@gmail.com None None yes PV

farne, benjamin Church hill TN 37642 4237828467 rfarne@aol.com None None yes PV

farne, mary church hill tn 37642 423-276-4881 rfarne@aol.com None None yes PV

farne, roy church hill tn 37642 423-367-1951 rfarne@centurylink.net None None yes PV

Fielding, Lisa Nashville TN 37221 615-337-9091 lisafielding@comcast.net  PV None yes PV

*Frey, Robert Clinton TN 37716 865-466-3243 bfrey517@aol.com None None No PV

Furman, Stephen Brentwood TN 37027 615-838-8681 sfump@comcast.net  USTA Roving yes SU

Glass, David Knoxville TN 37919 865-307-0474 deglass1@aol.com None None yes PV

Heagerty, Rick Knoxville TN 37922 865-384-5063 rick.heagerty@allstate.com None None yes PV

Huffman, William Brentwood TN 37027 615-300-4842 williamrhuffman@gmail.com None None yes None

Jarvis, Robert Memphis TN 38115 901 674-3452 jarvis222@bellsouth.net None None yes PV

Johnson, Lynn TN lajohnson1910@gmail.com Noe None yes None

Jones, Benny Nashville TN 37221 6153301582 bennyjones2002@comcast.net PV None yes SU

Jones, Brannon Hendersonville TN 37075 615-497-9518 1btjones@gmail.com PV None yes PV
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Jones, Mary Collierville TN 38017 901-270-0225 Rolltyde@att.net  USTA Roving yes SU

King, Donald Brentwood TN 37027 615-545-1532 dking0828@hotmail.com None None yes SU

*Kujawa, Kurt Clarksville TN 37043 931-624-2180 10sguy@gmail.com PV None yes PV

Lowndes, William Smyrna TN 37167 615 564-0436 carey_lowndes@yahoo.com PV None yes SU

lowry, thomas Signal Mountain TN 37377 423-618-8814 tomlowry5@gmail.com None None yes SU

Mason, Melody Murfreesboro TN 37129 615-554-1231 tedandmelody@comcast.net None  None yes PV

Mason, Ted Murfreesboro TN 37129 615-554-4948 tedandmelody@comcast.net USTA None yes SU

McKinney, Ronald Murfreesboro TN 37129 6155946528 mrcm1942@aol.com USTA Roving yes SU

MEADORS, ALYCE ARRINGTON TN 37014 alyce.meadors@gmail.com PV None yes PV

Mille-Williams, Donna Lakeland TN 38002 901-489-3263 DonnaMille@hotmail.com USTA Roving yes SU

Murdock, Michael Memphis Tn 38120 901-219-9953 NMM432@aol.com None None None None

Murdock, Nancy Memphis Tn 38120 901-219-9953 NMM432@aol.com None None None None

Oakes, Ken Brentwood TN 37027 615-568-1122 kenoakes@realtracs.com None None yes None

Pettaway, Philip Hermitage TN 37076 951 367 7061 pgerpet@yahoo.com PV Roving yes SU

Philpot, James Mount Juliet TN 37122 615-336-4895 jimandjudyp@att.net None None yes None

Pope, Megan Hixson TN 37343 4236507415 Smitme02@gmail.com None None No PV

Provost, George Chattanooga TN 37416 4234001128 provostgeorge@bellsouth.net None None yes SU

Reeves, James Loretto Tn 38469 931-242-5076 jmreeves51@yahoo.com PV Roving yes SU

Richardson, Steve Knoxville TN 37909 865-588-6768 srichardson@tombras.com None None yes SU

Roberts, Amanda Nashville TN 37215 423-967-2089 amanda0@charter.net None None yes None

Robinson, Patricia Chattanooga TN 37404 423-718-8872 pr.butterfly@comcast.net None None yes PV

Rogers, Andrew Chattanooga TN 37415 423-322-7919 arogers@sescosupply.com USTA None yes SU

Rogers, Richard Chattanooga TN 37415 423-605-3988 rogersr@sescosupply.com USTA None yes None

Ross, Roger Soddy Daisy TN 37379 423 309-0155 tntennisdad@gmail.com None None No None

Ross, Terry Smyrna TN 37167 6155008250 terry@terryrosshomes.com None None yes SU

Ruther, Frank Oak Ridge TN 37830 8652588656 patruther@yahoo.com  USTA Roving yes SU

Saunders, Tiffany Knoxville TN 37922 865-228-9989 tiffwsaunders@aol.com None None yes PV

Sidbury, Stephen Knoxville TN 37919 865-368-3786 bigbearsidbury@aol.com  PV None No PV

Smith, Sandra Knoxville TN 37922 865-696-4401 sandmama53@msn.com SECT None yes SU

Snyder, Isabelle Knoxille TN 37922 8655991013 isabellesnyder@yahoo.com  SECT Roving yes SU

Taylor, Brenda Memphis TN 38115 901-619-4798 dtaylo12@comcast.net  USTA Roving yes SU

Thacker, Sayra Memphis TN 38122 901-484-7574 sayrathacker@aol.com USTA Roving yes SU

Tipps, Tim Murfreesboro TN 37130 6154768779 timtipps@gmail.com PV None yes PV

Veal, Andy Brentwood TN 37027 615-495-9441 andyveal@comcast.net  USTA None No SU

mailto:10sguy@gmail.com
mailto:sayrathacker@aol.com


Williams, Tracey Winchester TN 37398 trlywilliams@comcast.net None None yes SU

Wilson, Louis Nashville TN 37209 615-320-5249 wilson@mmc.edu None None yes None



   
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



  

  

 


